
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

November 14, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-002 / REF NO. _______
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 25 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached "Annex A"). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor's 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor’s Permit must be uploaded as “Annex A”. 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 November 2024. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension : _____pfe ZfiVf
Second (2na) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as foilows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

EH up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

EH Above Phpl 00,000.00 up to Phpl ,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @
procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan&jiaoocor.aov.oh .

Very truly yours(

rfA
C^airairma

OR P. RIDULME
Bids and Awards Committee

BACOHO PIUPIMAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P, Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: vbrww.naDocor.aov.Dh

O
CKTlFlCATtON

INTERNATIONAL
ttOMOl^OlS



Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERJMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b)
1. Scope of Works: PR NO. HO-MSD25^02/REF NO. - ^6o5SS

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1
ABRASIVE Crocus Cloth for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cloth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Aluminum-0»de on highly flexible backing.
Back: Cloth. Grit Finest Size: 1° W x 50 vards/roll

15 ROLL 90,000.00

2

ABRASIVE Crocus Cloth for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cloth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Aluminum-Oxide on highly flexible backing.
Back: Cloth. Grit Veiy Fine (Finest) Size: 9" W x 11 ’’ 
apprx.

400 SHT 76,000.00

3
ABRASIVE Crocus Cloth for polishing.
Finest Crocus Cioth use for polish, cleaning & buffing. 
Aluminum-Oxide on highly flexible backing.
Backs Cloth, Grit: Fine Size: 9" W x 11 ” aoDDc.

400 SHt 84,000.00

4:

ABRASIVE Fine and coarse grinding lapping compound
(Pair).
For lapping, honing, polishing, grinding, sharpening and 
cleaning.
Provide smooth finish of metal surface.
Cont: Fine & Coarse (28 qmris each)

to CON 3,500:00

5

CLEANER/POLISHER White paste liquid metal polish,
Clean and shines, metal surfaces.
Works for Brass, Coppery Chrome, Bronze, Zinc, Stainless 
Steel, Nickel, Pewter, Gold and Silver.
Metal Protectant.
Size: 150ml/cont.

12 CON 6,000.00

6
ABACA ROPE String tiAnne abaca rope: Heavy duty and 
very good quality thatcah be use for polishing crankshaft 
and other metal surface.
Size: 3mm x 90 meters fatleast)

10 ROLL 2,400.00

7
MARKER Metai paint marker, for outdoor, UV proof ,
xylene free, opaque
Mark Size: 2:3 m/m 400XF
Colon White

10 PC 2,500:00

TOTAL AMOUNT 264,400.00

/Vote/s;
a.
b.

new.
months.

c. The mode of award is lot basis.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 264.400.00

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page I of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o.KCLD) 
Shopping £
Page 26/4

2. Delivery Period

delivery Period shall not be later than IS Calendar Davs uoon receipt of the Purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC- MRMD. Brov. BulL Muntlnluna City

4. Bid Submlseion

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in me manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

and
NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The. bid price as indicated in Ihe.Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidders performance 
of the Contract arid not Subject to variation or price escalation on any ac*ount. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as noivresponsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less man One Hundred Twenty (120) caleridar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a.

b.

Bids shall be checked using the PASS J FAIL Criteria for Legati Technical and Financial 
components.
From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same sh^ll be ranked arid corrected for 
computational erFors to identify the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCCi).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shall
arithmetical computations. Documents, which are deemed not to comply wfth me requirements 
of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualiticatlori evaluaticm.

The bid that PASSED the Po^;<2ualification shall be declared as the Single/Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LQRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be iriciusive of alhtaxes and other related expenses/ charges.

:AFG-LOG-O04-A01
RevtNq. 0 
Page 2 of 4



XERMS.OFREFERENCE (c/o KCLD) 
Shopphtg 62.1b (PR NO.H04tSD26-002) 
Pago Sof4

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplietshali pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Noticeto Proceed (NTP) from NPG
within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by Uie supplier within the said period 
canceljatiph pf the same arid imposition of penalties as prescribed by law

mean

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier serit 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission reccnpt and as confirmed by the 
suppiier’srepresentatlve.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days alt^ submission of complete supporting 
documents:

15. Warranty

Warranty is dej^ndent upon the nature/type of the item which is included In the offer (i.e. 
Manufacturer’s W^anty), unless specifically required in the scope of works.

16. Liquidated Damages

time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the contact, the 
supplier shall pay NPG for liquidated dsmiages, and not by way of p^alty, an amount eqial to 
at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) ofthe cost of the uhdelivere^uhpermrmed portion 
of the items/woTks for evwy day of delay. Once die cumulative amount of liquidated damages 
reaches ten percent (10?^ of the amount of the contiar^, the procuring enti^ may rescind or 
terminate tiie contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and rerhedi^ open to :it 
(Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184);

1T. Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt ofthe Purchase Order, thesuppllerieilstodeliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
will be imposed as prescribed ynder Republic Act (RA)-9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR ref 
disclosure or relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shail likewise be Imposed the rules as slated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penaities) should there be infractions committed,

20. Reservation Clause

NPG reserves ttie right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding 
bids at any time prior to contract award, v^out thereby inciittihg any 
bldder/s.

AI:G'LOG-004-A01 
Rev: No. 0 
PageSof 4

. and to reject ail 
to tile aftocted



TERMS OFREFERENCE (c/oKCLD). Shofip^ 9i - ----------------
Psg$ 4 of 4

SUPPLIER'S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BA0 Chairman:

\ have read ami examined; the terms: of Reference for Purchase Requiaitibh 
H04IISD26.002.1
deSCriptidn.

ITEM;
NQ.

DESCRIPTION. OF ITEM/S TQBESUPPLIED 
(INCLUOEBSAND NMIE) QTY tiNiTPRICE

M
TOTAL

PRICE(PhP)
1

2

3

4

5

6: j

t

TOTAL BID PRICE

Date:

Comply Name. 

Contact Devils. 

E-mail addr0^__

Notei |fte bidder may use this form rmits own company letter heaiifdliowirig thisfonnatduly 
signed b^ ihe authorized representative when making, the offer.

AFG-LOG-004-A01 

P^4 of A.


